

SC No. 418/2024
State Vs. Amit Madan @ Raju
FIR No. 371/2014
PS: Shahdara

03.02.2025

Present: Sh. S.K. Dubey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. R.K. Kochar, Ld. Counsel for the accused.
Complainant in person.
Accused Amit Madan @ Raju not produced from JC on
account of Law and Order duty of General Elections,
2025 of Legislative Assembly of NCT of Delhi.

1. At request, put up for arguments on Charge on
04.04.2025.
2. Let production warrants be issued against the accused
Amit Madan @ Raju on the NDOH.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04/Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/03.02.2025