

SC No. 418/2024
State Vs. Amit Madan @ Raju
FIR No. 371/2014
PS: Shahdara

04.04.2025

Present: Sh. S.K. Dubey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused is present on bail.

Sh. Manish Kumar, Ld. Counsel for complainant
(through VC).

Sh. R.K. Kochar, Ld. Counsel for accused.

1. Ld. Counsel for accused seeks some time to address arguments on charge.
2. Submissions heard. Record perused. Time sought is granted.
3. Put up for arguments on charge on 10.07.2025. Issue notice to IO to appear in person on the next date of hearing.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04/Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/04.04.2025