

SC No. 418/2024
State Vs. Amit Madaan @ Raju
FIR NO. 371/2024
PS : Shahdara

17.10.2025

Present: Sh. S.K. Dubey, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused is present on bail with Ld. Counsel Sh. Arun Joshi.
Complainant along with Ld. Counsel Sh. Manish Kumar.

1. Matter is fixed for arguments on charge today.
2. Ld. Counsel for accused submits that he requires some more time to address arguments on Charge in the present matter.
3. Submissions heard. Record perused.
4. At request, put up for arguments on the point of charge on 12.01.2026.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04/Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/17.10.2025