

SC No. 418/2024
State Vs. Amit Madaan @ Raju
FIR No. 371/2024
PS Shahdara

14.05.2026

Present: Sh. S.K. Dubey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused has appeared through VC.

1. Bar is abstaining from work today.
2. IO is absent.
3. Put up for remaining arguments on Charge on
19.05.2026. Issue notice to IO to appear in person on the next date of
hearing.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04/Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/14.05.2026